## HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT OF 2002 CERTIFICATION OF ELECTIONS OFFICIAL

STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
COUNTY OF	CONTRA COSTA	 SS.

Pursuant to the statewide voter registration list requirements set forth in the Help America Vote Act of 2002 (HAVA) 52 U.S.C. § 21083),

I, Deborah R. Cooper \_\_\_\_\_, County Clerk/Registrar of Voters for the County of <u>Contra Costa</u> \_\_\_\_\_, State of California, hereby certify that I complied with all provisions of Chapter 2 of Division 7 of Title 2 of the California Code of Regulations for the Federal election held on the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of November 2020, in the County of <u>Contra Costa</u> \_\_\_\_\_, State of California and all elections consolidated therewith.

I hereby set my hand and official seal this <u>30th</u> day of <u>Nov.</u>, 2020, at the County of Contra Costa



looper County-Clerk/Registrar of Voters

County of Contra Costa State of California

HAVA Certification of Elections Official (11/2020)

## CERTIFICATION OF COUNTY CLERK / REGISTRAR OF VOTERS TO THE RESULTS OF THE CANVASS OF THE NOVEMBER 3, 2020 PRESIDENTIAL GENERAL ELECTION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

- \$\$.

**COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA** 

I, DEBORAH COOPER, County Clerk/Registrar of Voters of said county, do hereby certify that, in pursuance to the provisions of Elections Code Section 15300, et seq., I did canvass the results of the votes cast in the Presidential General Election held in said County on November 3, 2020, for measures and contests that were submitted to the vote of the voters, and that the Statement of Votes Cast to which this certificate is attached, is full, true and correct.

I hereby set my hand and official seal this 30th day of November 30 2020, at the County of Contra Costa.

DEBORAH COOPER, County Clerk

Bv:

Rosa M. Mena, Election Processing Supervisor

County of Contra Costa State of California

